251B12T104A2NB Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number 251B12T104A2NB-DG
Manufacturer CTS Electrocomponents
Manufacturer Product Number 251B12T104A2NB
Description POT 100K OHM 0.01W CARBON LINEAR
Detailed Description 100k Ohm 1 Gang Linear Through Hole Potentiome
ter None 1.0 Kierros Carbon 0.01W PC Pins
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.
RFQ Email: Info@DiGi-Electronics.com
Tel: +00 852-30501935
This model 251B12T104A2NB is available at DiGi Electronics.
DiGi Electronics offers a global database of semiconductor and electronic component datasheets.
We welcome your inquiries regarding pricing, lead time, or other product-related questions.
Purchase and inquiry
Manufacturer Product Number: Manufacturer:
251B12T104A2NB CTS Electrocomponents
Series:
251
Resistance (Ohms):
100k
Power (Watts):
0.01W
Number of Turns:
1
Taper:
Linear
Adjustment Type:
Side Adjustment
Rotation:
-
Termination Style:
PC Pins
Actuator Length:
0.472" (12.00mm)
Bushing Thread:
-
Size - Body:
Rectangular - 0.437" x 0.394" Face (11.10mm x 10.00mm)
Product Status:
Active
Tolerance:
±10%
Built in Switch:
None
Features:
Long Life
Number of Gangs:
1
Temperature Coefficient:
-
Resistive Material:
Carbon
Actuator Type:
Flatted
Actuator Diameter:
0.156" (3.96mm)
Mounting Type:
Through Hole
Environmental & Export classification
RoHS Status:
ROHS3 Compliant
REACH Status:
REACH Unaffected
HTSUS:
8533.40.8070
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL):
1  (Unlimited)
ECCN:
EAR99
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.
Resistance Range
10 K ohms through 200 K ohms
Resistance Tolerance
Standard: ± 20%
Special: ± 10% and ± 30% available
Resistance Taper
Linear ± 5%
Insulation Resistance
100 megohms minimum @ 250 VDC
Operating Temperature
-10°C to +70°C
Rotational Torque
3 to 10 gf-cm
Rotational Life
1,000,000 cycles
Power Rating
0.01 watt at 50°C derated to no load at 85°C
Maximum Operating Voltage
Maximum 50 VAC or 5 VDC
Angle of Rotation
Total Rotation - With Shaft: 180°
No Shaft: 360°
Effective Rotation: 38°, 40°, 50°, 60°,
70°, 85°, 90° or 110° available
(Typical joystick control use.)
Materials
Housing: UL 94V-2
Shaft / Bushing: UL 94V-2
Base UL flame class 94HB
Shaft Information
Flatted, molded shaft
Diameter: 3.96 mm or 5.0 mm,
depending on shaft trim
Mounting Information
Bushing mount (unthreaded)
Diameter: 7.00 mm
Length: 5.00 mm
Tap Available
4° angle at 50% rotation optional
Other taps available - consult CTS
Long life, 9mm
diameter, composition
element, variable
resistor
Features
• 1 million cycle life
• Miniature 9 mm size
• Multiple rotation angles available
• Low rotational torque
• Sturdy insert molded PC terminals
• Bushing mount or shaftless available
• Tap available
Electrical and Mechanical Specifications
Technical Data Sheet 1251
C T S  C O R P O R A T I O N  / M A N U F A C T U R E R  O F  R E L I A B L E  E L E C T R O N I C  C O M P O N E N T S
Series 251
®
251B12T104A2NB CTS Electrocomponents POT 100K OHM 0.01W CARBON LINEAR
CTS SERIES 251
Part Number Code For OrderingOrder Information
251  B  00  0 254  A  1  N  1
“T” Shaft Trim
“F” Shaft Trim
No Shaft
Order From:
CTS CORPORATION, ELECTROCOMPONENTS / 1601 Mishawaka Street / Elkhart, Indiana 46514
North America Toll Free (888) 287-4690 / (219) 296-6700 / FAX: (219) 293-1240 http://www.ctscorp.com
CTS COMPONENTS TAIWAN, LTD. / 7, Central 6th Road (Chung Liu Road) / P.O. Box 26-20
Kaohsiung Export Processing Zone / Kaohsiung, Taiwan, Rep. of China
(07) 8216145 / FAX: (07) 8417642.8110040 5M-3-99I
Terminal Type
B-Straight P.C.
“L” Shafts Length
00 - No shaft
12 - 12 mm
15 - 15 mm
Shafts Trim
0 - No shaft
F - 5 mm dia flatted
thickness 3.5 mm
T - 4 mm dia flatted
thickness 3.45 mm
Resistance Code Examples
Code Resistance
252 2.5K
253 25K
254 250K
255 2.5Meg
Resistance Tol
A: ± 10%
B: ± 20%
C: ± 30%
Specials
1 - None
B - W/bushing
Resistance Tap
N: No center tap
T: 4° tap at center
Effective Angle
1- 40°
2- 50°
3- 60°
4- 38°
5- 110°
6- 85°
7- 70°
8-
9- 90°
DIMENSION:
MM
INCH
DIMENSION:
MM
INCH
DIMENSION:
MM
INCH
Mounting Hole Detail
Mounting Hole Detail
Hole Placement Detail
View from pot mounting side
251B12T104A2NB CTS Electrocomponents POT 100K OHM 0.01W CARBON LINEAR
OUR CERTIFICATE
DiGi provide top-quality products and perfect service for customer worldwide through standardization, technological innovation and
continuous improvement.  DiGi through third-party certification, we striciy control the quality of products and services. Welcome your RFQ to
Email: Info@DiGi-Electronics.com
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.
RFQ Email: Info@DiGi-Electronics.com
Tel: +00 852-30501935